

$Q$  = source term in diffusion equation  
 $t$  = time  
 $\mathbf{v}$  = velocity vector of fluid  
 $V$  = volume of phase  
 $\delta$  = Dirac delta function  
 $\xi$  = point in space characterized by three independent distance variables

## Literature Cited

- Bird, R. B., W. E. Stewart, and E. N. Lightfoot, *Transport Phenomena*, Wiley, New York, 621 (1960).  
 Carslaw, H. S., and J. C. Jaeger, *Conduction of Heat in Solids*, Oxford, London, 2nd ed., 144 (1959).  
 Crank, J., *The Mathematics of Diffusion*, Oxford, London, 124 (1956).  
 Danckwerts, P. V., "Absorption by Simultaneous Diffusion and Chemical Reaction into Particles of Various Shapes and into Falling Drops," *Trans. Faraday Soc.*, **47**, 1014 (1951).  
 Lightfoot, E. N., "Unsteady Diffusion with First-Order Reaction," *AIChE J.*, **10**, 278 (1964).  
 Slattery, J. C., *Momentum, Energy, and Mass Transfer in Continua*, McGraw-Hill, New York, 512 (1972).  
 Stewart, W. E., "Diffusion and First-Order Reaction in Time-Dependent Flows," *Chem. Eng. Sci.*, **23**, 483 (1968).  
 Stewart, W. E., Errata to "Diffusion and First-Order Reaction in Time-Dependent Flows," *Chem. Eng. Sci.*, **24**, 1189 (1969).  
 Vrentas, J. S., and C. M. Vrentas, "Unsteady Diffusion with a First-Order Homogeneous Reaction," *AIChE J.*, **33**, 167 (1987).

Manuscript received June 16, 1987 and revision received Aug. 24, 1987.

## Errata

In the paper titled "Low Flow Limits of Coatability on a Slide Coater" by E.B. Gutoff and C.E. Kendrick (33(1), p. 141, Jan. 1987), the following corrections are made:

1. In Eq. 1, the exponent on  $G$  in the denominator was omitted. It should be 0.25. The corrected equation is

$$t > \frac{2.19\sigma^{0.25}\mu V^{0.5}}{\rho^{0.25}\Delta P G^{0.25}} \quad \frac{\Delta P}{\rho V^2} \leq 3.32 \quad (1)$$

2. In Table 3, p. 145, column  $b$  at low  $\Delta P$  should read 0.5, instead of 0.7, and column  $c$  at high  $\Delta P$  should read 0.7, instead of 0.5.